

Date: 02-12-2020

Head, Department of Electrical Engineering

То

Ms ANNU SURAJPUR C.G

- Sub: IIT Hyderabad Offer letter for Admission to Ph.D. Program in the Department of Electrical Engineering during 2020-21 (Jan 2021) Reg.
- Ref: Your online Application No. 41111

Dear Candidate

- 1. We are pleased to inform that you have been provisionally selected for admission to the Ph.D Program in the Department of Electrical Engineering in IIT Hyderabad under Project funding category.
- 2. If you wish to accept the offer, you are required to pay a non-refundable initial fee (Rs.10,000/- for Gen/OBC/EWS and Rs.5000/- for SC/ST/PWD) on or before 10-12-2020. This fee will be adjusted against the balance fee to be paid by you upon joining at the time of registration. For Fee structure details, please see the link: https://iith.ac.in/academics/fee-structure/

You can pay the fees through SBI collect at https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=372897

For any clarifications about online payment, you may please contact Account section of IITH on No. 040-23017060 or through mail- student.accounts@iith.ac.in

3. You are required to email the duly filled Acceptance form enclosed (Form 01) and copy of online payment receipt to <u>office@ee.iith.ac.in</u> and cc to <u>acad.phd@iith.ac.in</u> by 10-12-2020

Similarly, if you wish to decline the offer of admission, please send an email of filled-in form (**Form 02**) on or before 10-12-2020. However, if IIT Hyderabad does not receive any communication on your acceptance / decline within the given timeline, your candidature will stand cancelled.

- 4. Hostel Accommodation is available for MHRD candidates only, For candidates selected under other funding (CSIR, UGC, DST Inspire, Project, Sponsored, etc.,) accommodation is subject to availability.
- 5. You should note that no advance will be provided from IIT Hyderabad in case there is any delay in securing the fellowship from sponsor agency i.e CSIR/UGC/DST INSPIRE etc.
- 6. Please follow IIT Hyderabad website notification for the date of registration and commencement of classes.

On behalf of the Department of Electrical Engineering, we welcome you to IIT, Hyderabad.

Your Sincerely Sd/-PhD Admissions Committee, Department of Electrical Engineering, IIT Hyderabad

Copy to : The Deputy Registrar (Academics), IIT Hyderabad